
Eastern Oregon (3-5) -vs- # 18 Pacific (Ore.) (3-1)
2/12/2022 at Forest Grove, OR (Chuck Bafaro Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Dunaway (1-0)
Loss: Zac Rackham (0-1)
Save: D. Koester (1)
HBP: Jaydon Yancey, Zac Rackham, Slayder Watterson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Todd Ellis First: Mike Lehman Second Base: Colin Price 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2.5 hrs   Attendance: 87   Weather: 52 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Eastern Oregon 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 16 2
Pacific (Ore.) 1 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 X 8 11 0

Eastern Oregon 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Gerding cf 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
Brooks Dyer ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Hector Carreon rf 5 2 4 2 0 0 0
Matt Garcia lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Gar Beckman dh 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Donovan Gonzalez 1b 5 1 2 2 0 1 3
Ethan Snodgrass c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Adrian Roa 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
McKlane Elgin 2b 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Jaydon Yancey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kolbe Bales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zac Rackham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Slayder Watterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 7 16 7 1 7 8

2B: Austin Gerding (1); Hector Carreon (1); Matt Garcia (1)
HR: Donovan Gonzalez (1)
CS: Brooks Dyer (1)
E: Brooks Dyer (2)

Pacific (Ore.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Quinn 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
R. Krout 1b 3 0 1 3 0 1 0
T. Yukumoto ss 5 1 2 2 0 1 2
P. Muskat dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
D. Thomas rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
I. Lovings c 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
D. Tanner cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    D. Tokishi cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
C. Coyler lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
    28 lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Altomare 2b 2 2 0 0 2 1 2
W. Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Dunaway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Koester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 11 7 3 12 8

2B: I. Lovings (1)
3B: T. Quinn (1)
HBP: T. Quinn (1); R. Krout (2)

Eastern Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaydon Yancey 3.0 6 5 3 1 8 1 0 1 0 16 18 0 1 23
Kolbe Bales 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 6 0 2 –
Zac Rackham (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 1 –
Slayder Watterson 3.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 9 10 3 3 –
Totals 11 8 6 3 12 1 1 3 0 34 40 3 7 23

Pacific (Ore.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Clark 1.2 10 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 1 1 32
S. Dunaway (W, 1-0) 3.1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 4 2
D. Allen 2.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 3 –
D. Koester (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 –
Totals 16 7 7 1 7 0 0 0 0 41 42 10 8 34



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Eastern Oregon - Top of 1st EOU PAC
Austin Gerdi singled up the middle. 0 0
Brooks Dyer singled to right field; Austin Gerdi advanced to second. 0 0
Brooks Dyer out at second c to ss, caught stealing; Austin Gerdi advanced to third. 0 0
Hector Carre doubled to left center, RBI; Austin Gerdi scored. 1 0
Matt Garcia grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Gar Beckman singled to left field, RBI; Hector Carre scored. 2 0
Donovan Gonz homered, 2 RBI; Gar Beckman scored. 4 0
Ethan Snodgr flied out to cf. 4 0

Pacific (Ore.) - Bottom of 1st EOU PAC
T. Quinn tripled, scored on an error by ss, RBI, unearned (2-2). 4 1
R. Krout struck out swinging (0-2). 4 1
T. Yukumoto grounded out to ss. 4 1
P. Muskat struck out swinging. 4 1

Eastern Oregon - Top of 2nd EOU PAC
Adrian Roa singled through the left side (0-1). 4 1
McKlane Elgi singled to right field (3-2); Adrian Roa advanced to second. 4 1
Austin Gerdi doubled to left center, RBI (3-2); McKlane Elgi advanced to third; Adrian Roa scored. 5 1
Brooks Dyer struck out looking (0-2). 5 1
Hector Carre singled up the middle, RBI (1-2); Austin Gerdi out at third lf to 3b; McKlane Elgi scored. 6 1
Matt Garcia doubled to center field, RBI (2-1); Hector Carre scored. 7 1
Gar Beckman walked (3-2). 7 1
S. Dunaway to p for W. Clark. 7 1
Donovan Gonz grounded out to ss (1-0). 7 1

Pacific (Ore.) - Bottom of 2nd EOU PAC
D. Thomas struck out swinging (1-2). 7 1
I. Lovings doubled to right center (2-0). 7 1
D. Tanner struck out swinging (2-2). 7 1
C. Coyler singled to third base (0-2); I. Lovings advanced to third. 7 1
C. Coyler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 1
B. Altomare walked. 7 1
T. Quinn reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; B. Altomare advanced to second on an error by ss; C. Coyler
advanced to third; I. Lovings scored. 7 2
R. Krout hit by pitch, RBI; T. Quinn advanced to second; B. Altomare advanced to third; C. Coyler scored. 7 3
T. Yukumoto singled to center field, 2 RBI; R. Krout advanced to second; T. Quinn scored; B. Altomare
scored, unearned. 7 5
P. Muskat struck out looking. 7 5

Eastern Oregon - Top of 3rd EOU PAC
Ethan Snodgr struck out swinging. 7 5
Adrian Roa flied out to cf. 7 5
McKlane Elgi singled, bunt. 7 5
Austin Gerdi struck out swinging. 7 5

Pacific (Ore.) - Bottom of 3rd EOU PAC
D. Thomas struck out looking. 7 5
I. Lovings singled to center field. 7 5
D. Tanner singled up the middle; I. Lovings advanced to second. 7 5
C. Coyler struck out swinging. 7 5
B. Altomare struck out swinging. 7 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Eastern Oregon - Top of 4th EOU PAC
Brooks Dyer grounded out to 2b. 7 5
Hector Carre singled to right field. 7 5
Matt Garcia flied out to cf. 7 5
Hector Carre advanced to second. 7 5
Gar Beckman grounded out to 3b. 7 5

Pacific (Ore.) - Bottom of 4th EOU PAC
Kolbe Bales to p for Jaydon Yance. 7 5
T. Quinn walked. 7 5
R. Krout grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; T. Quinn out on the play. 7 5
T. Yukumoto singled up the middle. 7 5
P. Muskat singled to center field; T. Yukumoto advanced to third. 7 5
T. Yukumoto scored on a balk. 7 6
D. Thomas grounded out to 2b. 7 6

Eastern Oregon - Top of 5th EOU PAC
Donovan Gonz grounded out to 3b. 7 6
Ethan Snodgr struck out looking. 7 6
Adrian Roa singled to right field. 7 6
McKlane Elgi flied out to cf. 7 6

Pacific (Ore.) - Bottom of 5th EOU PAC
I. Lovings singled to right field. 7 6
Zac Rackham to p for Kolbe Bales. 7 6
D. Tokishi to cf for D. Tanner. 7 6
D. Tokishi singled up the middle; I. Lovings advanced to second. 7 6
C. Coyler grounded into double play ss to 1b; D. Tokishi out on the play; I. Lovings advanced to third. 7 6
B. Altomare walked. 7 6
T. Quinn hit by pitch; B. Altomare advanced to second. 7 6
R. Krout singled through the left side, 2 RBI; T. Quinn advanced to third; B. Altomare scored; I. Lovings
scored. 7 8
T. Yukumoto struck out swinging. 7 8

Eastern Oregon - Top of 6th EOU PAC
D. Allen to p for S. Dunaway. 7 8
Austin Gerdi struck out looking. 7 8
Brooks Dyer fouled out to 1b. 7 8
Hector Carre flied out to cf. 7 8

Pacific (Ore.) - Bottom of 6th EOU PAC
Slayder Watt to p for Zac Rackham. 7 8
P. Muskat lined out to 3b. 7 8
D. Thomas struck out swinging. 7 8
I. Lovings grounded out to 2b. 7 8

Eastern Oregon - Top of 7th EOU PAC
Matt Garcia flied out to rf. 7 8
Gar Beckman grounded out to 2b. 7 8
Donovan Gonz singled up the middle. 7 8
Ethan Snodgr fouled out to 1b. 7 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pacific (Ore.) - Bottom of 7th EOU PAC
D. Tokishi struck out swinging. 7 8
C. Coyler struck out swinging. 7 8
B. Altomare grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 8

Eastern Oregon - Top of 8th EOU PAC
Adrian Roa grounded out to 2b. 7 8
McKlane Elgi singled through the right side. 7 8
Austin Gerdi grounded out to 1b unassisted; McKlane Elgi advanced to second. 7 8
D. Koester to p for D. Allen. 7 8
Brooks Dyer flied out to rf. 7 8

Pacific (Ore.) - Bottom of 8th EOU PAC
T. Quinn flied out to lf. 7 8
R. Krout hit by pitch. 7 8
T. Yukumoto fouled out to c. 7 8
P. Muskat grounded out to 3b. 7 8

Eastern Oregon - Top of 9th EOU PAC
28 to lf for C. Coyler. 7 8
Hector Carre singled to right field. 7 8
Matt Garcia fouled out to 1b. 7 8
Gar Beckman struck out swinging. 7 8
Donovan Gonz struck out swinging. 7 8

Pacific (Ore.) - Bottom of 9th EOU PAC


